

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Area Residents Drop By WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Len Wilson & Associates For Mimosas and Brunch

LAFAYETTE, Ind. / April 6, 2017 — WEICHERT, REALTORS[®] - Len Wilson & Associates recently opened its doors to the public for a free mimosa brunch and meet-and-greet with its staff. A steady flow of current and former clients, along with residents from the area, dropped by the Weichert[®] affiliate's Lafayette office on April 1st to enjoy a mimosa or two and quick chat with the staff.

"An event like this a great way to introduce ourselves to folks who live and work in the area while thanking our clients for their continued support," said Len Wilson, the owner/broker at WEICHERT, REALTORS[®] - Len Wilson & Associates. "Sipping on a mimosa while chatting with friends made the day even more special. We were delighted to have so many people join us."

Wilson and his agents were joined by dozens of guests from the Lafayette area. Partygoers enjoyed mimosas and a light brunch while mingling with the staff at WEICHERT, REALTORS[®] - Len Wilson & Associates and hearing how committed the agents are to providing home buyers and sellers the best service in the industry.

WEICHERT, REALTORS[®] - Len Wilson & Associates is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves the Lafayette metropolitan area.

For more information about WEICHERT, REALTORS[®] - Len Wilson & Associates, located 210 Meijer Drive, Suite C, in Lafayette, contact Len Wilson at 765-296-9009 or visit <u>www.lenwilson.com</u>.

###



Len Wilson (on right) chatting with a guest during the office's mimosa brunch.



Residents from the area were invited to an April 1st mimosa brunch at the Weichert affiliate office in Lafayette.

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert, Realtors, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2017 Franchise 500 and is identified in 2017 by *Franchise Business Review* as one the top U.S. franchises. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each WEICHERT[®] franchised office is independently owned and operated.